

F.No. LA/GAD(UT-Committee)UTL/2021(13) THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT E-mail Id: gadutladakh@gmail.com

UT Secretariat, Ladakh Dated:15.05.2021

Subject: Formation of a UT Level Steering Committee (UTLSC) for implementation of National Beekeeping and Honey Mission (NBHM) in UT Ladakh.

Order No:-84-LA(GAD) of 2021 Dated:-15.05, 2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of UT Level Steering Committee (UTLSC) for implementation, monitoring and supervision of National Beekeeping and Honey Mission (NBHM) in Union territory of Ladakh with following composition:-

1.	Secretary, Agriculture, UT Ladakh.	Chairman
2.	Director, Horticulture/Agriculture Department.	Member
		Secretary
3.	Associate Director SKUAST (K) Stakna, Leh.	Member
4.	DIHAR- Scientist, Leh.	Member
5.	Chief Agriculture Officer, Leh/Kargil.	Member
6.	Chief Horticulture Officer, Leh/ Kargil.	Member
7.	Farmers Representative (Beekeepers)	Member

The terms of reference of the above Committee shall be as under:-

- The Committee shall be responsible for overall implementation, monitoring and supervision of Programmes of NBHM in the UT of Ladakh.
- ii. The Committee shall formulate policy on requisite infrastructural facility such as Integrated Beekeeping Development Centers (IBDCs), Quality Nucleus Stock, Bee Breeders, Bee Disease Diagnostic lab, Processing, Trading, Marketing Centers, Storages etc in the UT-Ladakh.
- iii. The Committee shall also appoint a Senior Officer as Nodal Officer to look after the priority activities mentioned in mission-NBHM and shall coopt any member, if required.

The Committee shall follow the guidelines of NBHM and other Govt. of India instructions concerning implementation of the scheme and subsidy pattern as prescribed from time to time.

By order of the Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS Commissioner/Secretary General Administration Department

Copy as Above.

Copy also to the:

1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Ladakh.

Secretary 1.

Sonam) E

Date: 15th May 2021

- 2. Administrative Secretary, Agriculture/ Horticulture Department, Ladakh. The UO file is also returned herewith.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil.
- 4. District Informatics Officer, NIC Ladakh for uploading on UT Ladakh website.

5. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

6. Office/ Order/ e-office file.

(Sonam Chhosdon) Under Secretary

General Administration Department